# 

. :
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
. (Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
: PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer
<del>-</del>
-
-
Office Use Only



200431177022

**20** 

124 JUN 18 PM 1:4;

NEW THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

### **CT CORP**

## (850) 656- 4724

#### 3458 lakesore Drive Tailahassee, FL 32312

Acc#I20160000072

4:1 DW

06/18/2024

Date:

[N	IE Nilt- Ct-b)	las VVVIII C	-		
Name:	Far Niente Stabl	es XXX LLC			<u> </u>
Document #:			<del></del>		
Order #:	15670552	n	····		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:					
Plain Copy:					
Certificate of Good Standing:					
Certified Copy of					
Apostille/Notarial	Cou	untry of Destination:		2274.	
Certification:	Nu	mber of Certs:		. E	b
			-	(.)	2
Filing: 🗸	Certified: 🗸		Email Address for An	nual Réport	Notifications:
لعيتنا	Plain:				
	cogs:		il		
	0003.		_		
Availability	1		_		
Document	Amount: \$	155.00	1		
Examiner			_		
Updater					
Verifier					
W.P. Verifier					
Ref#	J				

Thank you!

#### COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sect Division of Cor				
SUBJEC		Stables XXX, LLC			
SOBILE		Name	of Limited Lia	bility Company	
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and fo	ee(s) are submit	ted for filing.	
Please ret	turn all correspo	ndence concerning	this matter to the	ne following:	
	Irma Quresh	i			
			Namo	of Person	
	Greenberg T	raurig, LLP			
			Firm	Company (	
	777 S. Flagic	er Drive, Suite 300	East		
			A	ddress	
	West Palm B	Beach, Florida 3340	1		
	grantkoehlerl(	@gtlaw.com	City/State	and Zip Code	
	<del></del>		oe used for futu	re annual report notificat	ion)
For further	information co	ncerning this matter	r, please call:		
	Lori Grant-K	ochler	602 _at (	445-8342	 
	Name	e of Person	Area Cod	e Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed	is a check for th	ie following amoun	ıt;		
□\$125,0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	itus Cei	\$155.00 Filing Fee & nified Copy ional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Division P.O. B	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assec, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section E The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee eet, Suite 810

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Far Niente Stables XXX, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liabile	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the principal office of the principal office Address:	of the Limited Liability Company is:  Mailing Address:
Trincipal Office Autress.	
13421 South Shore Blvd, Ste. 203	13421 South Shore Blvd, Stc. 203
Wellington, Florida 33414-7210	Wellington, Florida 33414-7210

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

C T Corporation Sys	tem	
	Name	
1200 South Pine Isla	nd Road	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Plantation	Florida	33324
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and \( \overline{I}\_2 \) am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

C T Corporation System

By: /s/ David Westcott, Assistant Secretary

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

F1.652 - 04/16/2020 Wolten Klover Chlu

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Membe "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address: er
AMBR	Wellington Lifestyle Partners, LLC 13421 South Shore Blvd, Ste. 203 Wellington, Florida 33414-7210
MGR	Mark J. Bellissimo 13421 South Shore Blvd, Ste. 203 Wellington, Florida 33414-7210
MGR_	Douglas McMahon 13421 South Shore Blyd, Stc. 203 Wellington, Florida 33414-7210
<u></u>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
TCLE V: Effective date, if other than a effective date is listed, the date mu	n the date of filing:
late of filing.)  c: If the date inserted in this block dedocument's effective date on the Dep  'ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	the date of filing:
late of filing.)  e: If the date inserted in this block dedocument's effective date on the Department of the Department	loes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list partment of State's records.
late of filing.)  E: If the date inserted in this block dedocument's effective date on the Department of the Department	loes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list partment of State's records.

# Mark J. Bellissimo Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)